Paardekooper

Declaration of Conformity with the requirements of Food Contact Legislation
The manufacturer or his authorized representative established in the Community :

Paardekooper (Beuningen)
Zilverwerf 17

6641 TC, Beuningen
Netherlands

Name :
Adress:

Declares that (the) products described below

Material
Wood

Article nr.
260114

Description

DE houten roerstaafje

Is (are) suitable for food contact and complies with :

e Regulation of the European Parliament 2004/1935/EC on materials and articles intended for
food contact,

e Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste and heavy metals,

e Regulation 2023/2006 of December 2006 on good manufacturing practise for materials and
articles to come into contact with food and subsequent additions,

e German Food, Articles of daily use and Feed code (LfgB) section 30 and 31 with amendments

This declaration does not apply if an article is used in other circumstances than described below. It is
in this case that the downstream user is responsible to comply with the relevant legislation.

Sensorial Examination:

Test Item(s) Limit oo1 )
Test time (hr(s)) : 2 Intensity scale (rounded at (.)'5)' .
T ture(°C 40 0 - no perceptible difference
emperature("C) 3 1 — just perceptible difference
Sensorial examination odour (Point scale) 25 0 2 — slight difference
Sensorial examination taste (Point scale) 25 0 3 — marked difference
Conclusion PASS 4 - strong difference

Global Migration

Food simulant Test conditions | Unit Criteria | Passed/ Failed
10% Ethanol 2 hrs70°C mg/Kg <60 passed
3% Acetic acid 2 hrs 70° C mg/Kg <60 passed
95% Ethanol 2 hrs60°C mg/Kg <60 passed
Isooctane 0.5 hrs 40° C mg/Kg <60 passed

Specific Migration / Heavy Metals

Producer(s) of the above product(s) mentioned any substances for which the specific migration limit

is established.

Pesticides (see annex 1):

Test Item(s) Limit oo1
Pesticides (specify detected pesticide) * ND
Conclusion PASS

Pagel/3

PAARDEKOOPER ¥ van der windt

packaging solutions and services



Paardekooper

Specific Migration of Formaldehyde:

Test ltem(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
Migration times - - - First
Area/volume - dm?'kg - 6.0
Specific migration of formaldehyde 15 mg/kg 0.1 0.1
Conclusion PASS

Arsenic content:

Test Item(s) Limit Unit MDL 001
Arsenic (As) * mg/kg 2 ND
Conclusion PASS

Pentachlorophenol content:

Test ltem(s) Limit Unit MDL o071
Pentachlorophenol (PCP) 0.15 mg/kg 0.05 ND
Conclusion PASS

The cumulative amount of heavy metals lead (Pb), mercury (Hg), cadmium (Cd), and Chromium VI
(Cr) in the materials supplied does not exceed the limit of 100 ppm

Intended use

Based on the tests the materials or articles intended to come into contact with food are intended for
use under the following conditions:

Types of food: All types of food

Store at dry room temperature. Avoid direct sunlight and proximity of heat sources.

This confirmation does not apply to the unintended use of the product(s) which can result in a
change of composition or organoleptic properties of the product(s). The possible specific interactions
between the food to be packed and the product(s) is for the user to be examined.

Confirmation is based on suppliers declarations, to the best of our knowledge and migration
analyses.

This declaration is valid as long as no changes in the composition of the above product(s) and / or the
relevant laws have taken place, in which case it will be renewed.
We recommend our customers to verify the regulatory status periodically.

We declare that the information submitted is correct.
Paardekooper Quality Department
29-12-2018

Page2/3

PAARDEKOOPER % van der windt

packaging solutions and services



Paardekooper

Packnowledgy.

Annex | List of Pesticides with Detection Limits
Pesticide CAS No. Detection Pesticide CAS No. Detection
{ma/ka) {malka)
Azinophosmethyl 86-50-0 0.05 Hexachlorobenzene 118-T4-1 0.05
Azinophosethyl 2642-71-9 0.05 a-Hexachlorcyclohexane 319-84-6 0.05
Aldrine 309-00-2 0.05 k-Hexachlorcyclohexane 319-85-T7 0.05
Bromophos-ethyl 4524-78-6 0.05 G-Hexachlorcyclohexane 319-86-8 0.05
Carbaryl 63-25-2 0.2 Lindane {g-HCH) 58-89-9 0.05
Chlordane 57-74-9 0.2 Malathion 121-75-5 0.2
Chlordimeform 6164-98-3 0.5 Metamidophos 10265-92-6 0.2
Coumaphos 56-72-4 0.05 Methoxychlor 72-43-5 0.05
Cyfluthrin 68359-37-5 0.2 Mirex 2385-85-5 0.05
Cyhalothrin 91465-08-6 0.05 Monocrotophos 6923-22-4 0.2
Cypermethrin 52315078 0.05 Parathion 56-38-2 0.05
DEF 78-48-8 0.2 Parathion-methyl 298-00-0 0.2
Deltamethrin 52918-63-5 0.05 Propethamphos 31218-834 0.5
24-DDD 53-19-0 0.05 Profenophos 41198-08-7 0.05
4 4-DDD 72-54-8 0.05 Quinalphos 13593-03-8 0.2
24-DDE 34243286 0.05 Toxaphen (Camphechlor)  8001-35-2 0.2
4 4'-DDE 72-55-9 0.05 Trifluralin 1582-09-8 0.2
4 4'-DDT 50-29-3 0.05 245T 93-76-5 0.5
2.4-DDT 769-02-6 0.05 2.4-D 94-75-7 05
Diazinon 333-41-5 0.2 Captafol 2425-06-1 0.05
Dicrotophos 141-66-2 0.2 Chlorfenvinphos 470-90-6 0.05
Dieldrine 60-57-1 0.05 Dichlorprop 120-36-5 05
Dimethoate 60-51-5 0.05 Dinoseb and salts 88-85-7 05
a-Endosulfan 959-98-8 0.05 MCPA 94-74-6 0.5
R-Endosulfan 33213659 0.05 MCPB 94-81-5 0.5
Endrine 72-20-8 0.05 Mecoprop 93-65-2 05
Esfenvalerat B6230-04-4 0.05 Phosdrin / Mevinphos T786-34-7 05
Fenvalerate 51630-58-1 0.05 Perthane 72-56-0 0.2
Heptachlor 76-44-8 0.05 Strobane 8001-50-1 0.2
Heptachlorepoxide  1024-57-3 0.05 Telodrine 297-78-9 0.2
Isodrine 465-73-6 0.2 TeCP 935-95-5 0.05
Kelevane 4234-T91 0.2
Kepone 143-50-0 0.2

Page3/3

PAARDEKOOPER ¥ van der windt

verpakkingen en disposables packaging solutions and services



